Please see their full update below:

We are writing to inform you that one of our team members at the Real Canadian Superstore Sunridge 3575-20th Avenue NE location in Calgary has recently tested positive on a presumptive test for COVID-19. This individual was last at the store on June 1. Please note, they wore a mask and practiced social distancing throughout their shift.

Over and above our daily disinfectant protocols and the social distancing practices we put in place in response to COVID-19, we are taking the following steps:

1. Arranged for additional cleaning in the store. We expect to reopen as usual tomorrow morning,
2. Reaching out to the local public health authority to investigate the colleague’s recent shifts and direct contacts, and
3. Out of an abundance of caution, we’re notifying customers who recently transacted at this store.

We understand that you may have questions and want to assure you that we take your safety, and the safety of our team, very seriously. We will work with the local public health team on any further directions and encourage you to reach out to them if you need more information

Real Canadian Superstore

Related Articles

Pin It on Pinterest

X